

Pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11027 OF 2025

LVG Facility India Pvt. Ltd.

.. Petitioner

Versus

Pune Municipal Corporation & Ors.

.. Respondents

Mr. Radhikesh V. Uttarwar for petitioner.

**CORAM: ALOK ARADHE, CJ. &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE: 13th AUGUST, 2025

PRAVIN
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Digitally signed
by PRAVIN
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date: 2025.08.13
17:25:49 +0530

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard on the question of admission.
- 2.** Issue notice to the respondents, returnable after four weeks.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)